P .

!

e

'

X

b RELEASIO FOR PURICATON

THE DRAVING IS LHPLBLEHED

“«

AMP 3078-2 (8-,

prymy.

rirl LTR

[

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

Z 210453 RING, RETAINING 'C (.187 DIA) FEED PIN 8] | 454220-1 CAP, RAM ™ |
773 I 453736-1 HOUSING 1]
Z 5-21026-1 PiN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA X .50) *OADIROD 143 57
142 7]
PRE-FEED PQST“FEED POST FEED i 1-21030+7_ PiN, DOWEL(.187 DI X 1.50) hOUSING W] 230624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER (]
wa“ STROKE !'/8 STROXE ;5,; STROKE i 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL(.187 DIA X.50) LEVER 0] | 14991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 5
E . 139 | 2406355 FINGER, FEED 5
it — 222605 WASHERFLAT (NO 6) DRAG SPRING ) 240634-3 LEVER, TERMINAL 82
5 1 21899-4 WASHERFLAT (5/16 DIA) SCRADJ 137 51
%8 )
§ 7 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 181 1 | 1-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER »
@ 2 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) SHEAR PLATES 3] 1 COCSO\-4 | CAM, PoSt- FEED | 5/5  GTROKE | 48
el Z 21024-3 WASHER, LOCK (N0 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 138 Y
£ A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (N0 B) STRIP GUIDE 132 )
g 2 21024.4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) SHEAR BLADE ™ 1 €90191.1 PLUG, NYLON o)
< PRESS RAM 1301 1 456674~ RAM 44
2 FRAME RETAINING 7 21013:4 NUT, HEX MACH (4-30) DRAG =) I 690123-1 WASHER, LAMINATED )
@ (REF)  PLATE {REF) | 210685 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FD ADJ PLATE 78] 1 90124-1 WASHER, RAM G
= - 21018-7 NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 177 SPACER, DISC Al
7 210222 NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUD i8] Z 232416 BALL, STEEL I
— %.21004-7 SCR,SKT HO SHLD (250 DIA X.25) DRAG ARM 18] 7 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION %
- 21004-5 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X 1.00) DRAG 124§ %90142.— 1 BASC, INSULATION 38
2 4-21078-8 SCR,SKT SET OVAL POINT (4-40 X .75) DRAG 123] 1 | - 458232 DISC, WIRE 37
21009-2 SCR,SKT SET (1/4-20 X 25) (LOC-WEL) RAM 122] 1 224803 WASHER, SPRING »
1] 1 600212-1 POST, RAM )
1 2-21003-0 SCR, FLAT HD SKT CAP (€-32 X .50) CAM 120 =
2 210172 SCR, DR (P2 X /9§ 1D _PLATE 119 o
\ 3.21064-2 SCR,RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.80) FEED ADJ 18| ~ 458980- APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 2
I | _#61262-1 PLATE , 2D 117 31
7 | 2-2100%:2 SCRBYN HD SKT CAP (B-32 X550) STRIPPER 116 )
A 2-21002-9 SCR, BYN HD SKT CAP{10-32 X .75) HSG CAP 11% F)
1 221386 SCR_DTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL|ANVIL_[ 114} | | 2-¢90AS5(-2. | SPACER,STRIPPER %
3 3-21002:3 SCR, BTN HD SKT GAP (17420 X .50) STR GDE PL 113 AP~ STRIPPER 27
2 2221336 SCR, BYN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .62) BASEPL 112 4%55676-1 PLATE, BASE )
ni| 7z 223548 DRAG, STUD 2
— 2-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR 0] 1 ACGG 16~ | PUATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2 230301 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X 2%) (LOC-WEL)CPDISC _ | 109 - PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
2 | 2-21000-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X 82) SHEAR BLADE 18] 2 | 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 2
3 | 2721000-G SCR, SKT HD GAP (8-32 X28) STRIP GUIDE 0] - 240636:1 LEVER, DRAG 2
] 2-21000~ SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X 38) STRIP GUIDE 106] 1 45 4\17~) DRAG, STOCK 2
2 3.21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X_79) FD ROD GUIDE ws] 1 | 2-45R620-2 | GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 1)
— 3.21000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X 1,00) DRAG SPRING 0e| 1 | 72-45803\-2, | GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) s 18
Ql Z 3.21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FD ADJ PLATE 03y | 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 7
] 3.21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X_38) PIVOT BLK w2 i 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN is
Z 3.21000-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) SHEAR PLATE 101 ADAPTER, DRAG 15
(REF) LEE | 455745-1 GUARD , WiNi QOW 7% 14
— 4651849 LUBRICAY “RASSY 78 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 1
NOTES - 43598851 OiL, LUBRICATING 77 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
— 484406-1 SPACER, LUB BRACKET 761 1 28044-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
L ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES 78 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST ARE USED 74 1 6o0A8-5 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
il ON THIS APPLICATOR 1 358109-1 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73{ 1 | 4-240655-) ANVAL s
A\USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN % ks SPRING, ASSIST 7211 1 loGRodlat B RN z
INSULATION CRIMP iS NOT USED. S. )
i 225948 NUT, HEX Bl 1 | 5-24064\-4_ | SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
[ 240628-1 PLATE, AD) o] | 328009-2. | SPACER, TUBULAR 4
& ggé::# r?ss iggﬂﬁa%ﬁcfu"f.fﬁ | 240628-1 SHAFT, PIVOT TR ASGIDA-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION | E
O-LECTRIC PRESS. s 240633-1 BUSHING 71 1 ASS888 & | SPACER, INSULATION 2
K 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE ] 1 456A42A-7_| CRIMPER, WIRE I B
___l 240629-1 BLOOK, PIVOCT 5 QTyY PART NO DESCRIPTION lmM
g KEY: ‘ I SCREW. A0S b CRIMPING DATA APPLIGATOR WILL APPLY
1 2406593 PIN, CAM ROLLER [
g . RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, | 240658-1 mu.mmgu 82 ]| PAO LTR JCRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE S©7= TH [604e]
5 i 454398-1 ROD, FEED 61 A 1268w (I04) 25 meE
g 80 B 730 (O 1 1S st
. & LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 aTv PART 1O CERCRIFTION Ta] € [228mn (00O LOMM
g MACHINE QL. D e DOTY UseED
% 0 GREASE LiGHer WO CRIMP SIZE TYPE FEEZD APPL, INST
WIRE
g VO ARPLY TERMINAL TNBUL :'1’2?3 E 1,245  [A &039
3 WIRE RANGE o, INGULATION RANGE SETS
5 APPL GARD ON MACH BERIAL NO r}_&'ﬁw —
MACHINE PART NO DISTRIBUTION EMARKS | CANMAKE R
CUBTOMER NAME ABPL GERIAL NO NAL Berken c
ADDRESS PURCHASE ORD CUSTGHER CO?V
ey N APP FIELD ENG COPY
g s -
3 T U 10=1 .
CE RO 7E s A a-2, 01 [ AGG l@lwmrw!
§ P oD 720 0203 mer 1CE | ) 07 [Of SieMarep > Horembary P4
- 29
;fui 7 (it e v [ W YA T I
o d . UABIME - MINTATURE OUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
& | * Tradwemric of AMP tncorporswd RS CoRe —AEHPATE PR [LTR | REVIBION RECORD  JAPPDATK L‘igi' ngﬂsm: RECORD . |APPIDATF] END FEED BINMGr }

RESTRCGEED YO

THIS 5 A TRACING

PR




